Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>					
Al Asset Acquisition Company	Name: Aircast LLC					
	Internal Address:					
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 92 River Road					
General Partnership Limited Partnership						
Corporation						
X Other: Limited Liability Company	City: Summit					
,.,,	State: New Jersey Zip: 07901					
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	Individual(s) citizenship:					
party(ies) attached?	Association:					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:					
AssignmentMerger	X Limited Partnership: Delaware					
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Corporation-State:					
Other:	Other:					
Execution Date: December 7, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a segarate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No					
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):					
76/524,155 76/508,956	1,551,788 1,158,974 2,477,373					
76/524,158 76/569,408 76/524,154 78/219,590	1,464,456					
76/547,825	2,482,969 2,048,803 1,302,144					
Additional numbers attached?	2.443,171 2,004,702 Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Ronald Duvernay, Trademark Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 540,00					
_	Enclosed					
Internal Address: Atty. Docket No.: ACIZ-TIP	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)					
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1945					
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
true copy of the original document.						
Agnes S. Lee, Esq. March 7, 2005  Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

9**6**68**4**53\_1

# Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AI ASSET ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AI ASSET ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC" TO "AIRCAST LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 6:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

3872029 8100 040882363



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3528593

DATE: 12-08-04

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### AI ASSET ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

Pursuant to

§ 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of Al Asset Acquisition Company LLC hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is AI Asset Acquisition Company LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The name of the Company is hereby changed to Aircast LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Cartificate of Amendment this 7th day of December, 2004.

alaseet acquestionleompany ll

Name Douglas M. Kon

State of Delowing Secretary of State Picinics of Corporations Delivered 06:19 Mr 12/07/2004 FILED 05:19 PM 12/07/2004 SRV 040882363 - 3872029 FILE

CT01/PAINB/204599\_2

#### SCHEDULE A

Andenjark	Complex	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Det
Air Surrep Classic	10s	76/524,155	<b>86/20/2003</b> :	pencing	panding
Alr Seirup Light	US	76/524,158	06/20/2003	produc	perang
Air Stirrup Unityerse	US	75/524,154	06/20/2003	pending	pending
Aircasi	tos.	660'810	05/13/1987	1,551,788	<b>08/11/1989</b>
Aircast	US	564,211	10/21/1985	1,464,456	F¥/10/1987.
Aircast	US	660,911	05/13/1988	1,499,408	08/99/1988
Airgo	บร	76/547,825	09/29/2003	pending	ponding
Airlicel	US	76/508,956	04/24/2003	pending	peuling
Airlimb	US	7575974501	12/01/1998	2,482,969	08/28/2001
Airsport	US	75/586,984	11712/1998	2,443,171	<b>64/10/2001</b>
Air-stierup	US	197,296	12/15/1978	1,158,974	06/30/1981
Arterial Flow	US	75/659,120	03/12/1999	2,351,023	05/16/2000
Auto Chill	юs	74/311,343	09/08/1992	1.851.920	68/30/1994
Cryo/Cuff	us	75/023,33 <del>5</del>	11/22/1995	2,048,803	04/01/1997
Cryo-cuft	US	76/589,408	<b>0</b> 4/29/2604	rending	gaibnea
EdemaRow	US	74/500,989	03/15/1994	2,004,702	10/01/1996
Pulsating Graph Design	US	75/839,426	£1/03/1999	2,477,373	08/14/2001
Rolimeter	US	75/651,969	03/02/1999	2,439,210	63/27/2001
Sport Stirrup	US	73/765,831	11/25/1988	1,591,876	
Sport Stirrup	US	78/219,590	02/27/2003	pending	pending
Venaflow	US	74/311,346	09/08/1992	1,902,144	06/27/1995

4 of 8

**RECORDED: 03/07/2005**